

BODY MOUNTINGS

30.010

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	BODY TYPES		
			4-DR SED.	CONV.	4-DR UTIL.
			1	2	3
30.012 - BODY HOLD DOWN BOLT					
Bolt, 7/16"-20 x 1 3/4" Hx. Hd.....	501	515,516	*	*	*
Flatwasher, 7/16" Lg.....	519	515,516	*	*	*
Nut, 7/16"-20 Hx.....	202296	515,516	*	*	*
Bolt, No. 1 Body Hold Down, 7/16"-20 x 4" Hx. Hd.....	719	516		2	
Bolt, No. 1 Body Hold Down, 7/16"-20 x 6 1/2" Hx. Hd.....	205910	516		4	
Bolt, No. 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 and 8.....	689	516		*	
Bolt, No. 4, Inner and Outer.....	786	516		2	
Bolt, No. 6, Inner.....	786	516		4	
Bolt, No. 1 Auxiliary, No. 4, Inner and Outer, 7/16"-20 x 2 1/4" Hx. Hd.....	573	516		2	
Flatwasher, No. 1 Auxiliary Bolt.....	201471	516		2	
Nut, 7/16"-20 Hx.....	202296	516		*	
Bracket, No. 1 Body Bolt, Right.....	205514	515,516	1		1
Bracket, No. 1 Body Bolt, Left.....	205515	515,516	1		1
Spacer, Rear Pillar Brace to Frame, Inner.....	205260	516		2	
Spacer, Rear Pillar Brace to Frame, Outer.....	205261	516		2	
Spacer, Front Pillar Brace to Underbody.....	205259	516		2	
Spacer, Center Pillar Brace to Underbody.....	205259	516	4	4	
Spacer, Underbody to Frame.....	205258	516		20	
Spacer, Outrigger to Sill Extension.....	206091	516		2	
Spacer, No. 6 Auxiliary Body Bolt.....	205257	516		2	
Spacer, No. 7 Body Bolt, Upper.....	206658	515,516	2		2
Spacer, No. 7 Body Bolt, Lower.....	206659	515,516	2		2
Spacer, No. 7 Body Bolt.....	206660	516		2	
30.014 - BODY HOLD DOWN SHIM (OR) INSULATOR					
Shim, Upper.....	200604	515,516	*		*
Shim, Lower.....	200605	515,516	*		*
Shim, Underbody to Frame.....	206483	516		*	
Shim, Underbody to Frame.....	206733	516		*	

*As Required